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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL [(A&E). ODISHA,

PURI BRANCH, PURL.

0.0No. WM - 110

Dated.28.07.2015

In supersession of all orders issued earlier with regard to the attachment of additional
charges, the following Divisional Accounts Officers mentioned below in Column 2 are directed to
remain in additional charge of the Divisions as mentioned against each in Column 4 until further
orders and send their joining report after taking over additional charge(s).

(S/Shri)%

1. [Nijam Uddin Ahamed, DAO- |ANGUL IRRIGATION R.W.S & § DIVISION, ANGUL
Il DIVISION, ANGUL LAT- TALCHER
2. |Braja Mchan Sinku, SR.DAO [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
ANGUL ANGUL
3. |Rabi Narayan Mohanty, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |[PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION,
SR.DAO ANGUL ANGUL
. 4. |Manoj Kumar Sharma, DAO-I |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH)
(From 01.09.2015) BALASORE DIVISION, BALASORE
LS. Jayant Kumar Guha, DAO-II |DRAINAGE DIVISION,BALASORE {PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION,
| BALASORE _
. 6. |Soumya Mandal, DAO-II BALASORE IRRIGATION ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION
| DIVISION NO.II, BALASORE
7. Bikram Keshari Pattanaik, BARAGARH CANAL R.W.S & S. DIVISION,
DAO-I DIVISION,BARGARH BARAGARH
8. |Gopal Chandra Rout, Sr.DAO [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |ASSISTANT CONSERVATOR,
BHADRAK PORTS, DHAMARA
9. iGouri Sankar Tripathy, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, INATIONAL HIGHWAY
Sr.DAO BOLANGIR DIVISION, BOLANGIR
10. [Birendra Kumar-II, DAO-1I  |[ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [TITILAGARH IRRIGATION
KANTABANIHI DIVISION, TITILAGARH.
11. Somanath Tripathy, DAO-II  |MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BOLANGIR IRRIGATION
| BOLANGIR DIVISION, BOLANGIR
12. |Omdev Sircar, DAQO-1 PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, R.W.S & 8. DIVISION,
BOLANGIR BOLANGIR
13. [Braj Bhushan Kumar, DAO-I |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [RURAL WORKS DIVISION,
BOLANGIR PATNAGARH
14. \Samarendra Pattnaik, DAO-1 [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BOUDH IRRIGATION DIVISION,
BOUDH BOUDH
15. jAmrendra Kumar Pandit, R.W.S & S DIVISION, BOUCH MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
DAQ-II BOUDH _
16. [Rabindranath Saha, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [ROABRS & BUILDING DIVISION,
DAO-! SAMBALPUR BOUDH
17. 1Sudeep Das, DAO-II MINOR IRRIGATION HADUA IRRIGATION
DIVISION,CUTTACK DIVISION,ATHAGADA
18. |Gajendranath Sethi, Sr.DAO |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [NATIONAL HIGHWAY




CUTTACK

DIVISION, CUTTACK

19. Nityananda Nayak, St DAO  |RW.5 & S. DIVISION NO-I, PORTS & L W.T. NORTH
CUTTACK DIVISION (MECH), CUTTACK
’;r 0. IPramod Kumar Das, Sr.DAO |MAHANADI SOUTH DIVISION, R.R.C DIVISION NO.V],
CUTTACK CHOUDWAR
""21. [Kunja Behari Nayak, SrDAO |RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION |
| CUTTACK NO.1l, CUTTACK
["22. |Pradip Kumar Pal, DAO-1I  |RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR [RRIGATION DIVISION, |
" DEOGARH DEOGARH |
23. |Arun Kumar Singh, DAO-!  [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION,
KUCHINDA DEOGARH
24. [Anil Kumar 111, DAO-II MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, {HEAD WORKS DIVISION,
DHENKANAL SAMAL
25. Manjit Singh, DAO-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.Il, |[LEFT CANAL DIVISION NO.IL,
| DHENKANAL DUBURI
26. 11.1.5.G. Richards, DAO-I RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NATIONAL HIGHWAY
DHENKANAL DIVISION, DHENKANAL
7 [Bibhubrata Pattnaik, DAO-I |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |[O.E.CF DIVISIONNO.,
| DHENKANAL BADJHARA
" 28 |Ashok Kumar Singh, DAO-1I |R.W.S & S. DIVISION, O.E.C.F DIVISION NO.VI,
DHENKANAL BHUBAN
29. iAjay Kumar Mohapatra, CHIKIT! IRRIGATION DIVISION, (CHHELIGADA HEAD WORKS |
. DAO- BERHAMPUR DIVISION, i
F30. Rabindranath Rana, DAO-I  [BERHAMPUR IRRIGATION MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
[ i DIVISION GAJAPATI
I 31, [C.V.S. Pattnaik, DAO-I RURAL WORKS DIVISION, R.W.S & S DIVISION, GAJAPATI
| GAJAPATI
!_32. Abanikanta Rout, DAO-I ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION
} GANJAM - 1l INO.II, GAJAPATI
"33, D, Krishna Murty, SrDAO  [RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO-I, RURAL WORKS DIVISION,
{ GANJAM, BERHAMPUR MOHANA |
34, [Dayanidhi Nayak, SLDAO  [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BAGHALATI IRRIGATION
i GANJAM - | DIVISION, NUAGADA
| 35, [Sunil Kumar Panda, DAQ-II  |NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, TCHHELIGADA CANAL
| BERHAMPUR DIVISION
36. 'Sunil Kumar Parida, DAO-I1  |DRAINAGE D & G DIVISION NO.[,
IDIVISION,BERHAMPUR BERHAMPUR. :
37. |Halu Sethi, Sr.DAO TMINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION  PORTS & IL.W.T. SOUTH !
NO.II, BERHAMPUR DIVISION (CIVIL), GOPALPUR |
38. |Ankon Koley, DAO-I! PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH)
BERHAMPUR DIVISION, BERHAMPUR
" 39, Bijaya Kumar Nayak, Sr.DAQ [MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, |R.W.S & S. DIVISION,
L BHANJANAGAR ~ [BERHAMPUR
" 40. Madhusudan Mishra, DAO-I  [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |R.W.S & S. DIVISION,
b ' BHANJANAGAR BHANJANAGAR
41, [Sarangdhar Swain, StDAO  |BHANJANAGAR IRRIGATION RURAL WORKS DIVISION,
| BHANJANAGAR 1

DIVISION
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ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
JAGATSINGHPUR
|

JAGATSINGHPUR IRRIGATION
DIVISION

Tapan Kumar Seth,

43. 'Sudhansu Sekhar Mishra, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, R.W.8 & S DIVISION,
DAO-I JAGATSINGHPUR JAGATSINGHPUR
44. ‘Arjun Mahto, DAO-II JARAKA IRRIGATION DIVISION, |[LEFT CANAL DIVISION NO.I,
JARAKA SUKINDA
45, Manik Kumar Saha, DAQO-II  JAJPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION RENGALI RIGHT BANK CANAL
DIVN NO.VII, CHANDIKHOL
46. |Debaprasad Mishra DAQ-I RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO I, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
(Up to 31.08.2015) JAJPUR, AT- JARAKA JAJPUR
Madhusudan Kar, DAO-I
(From 01.09.2015)
47. |Triloki Nath, DAO-] RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
JHARSUGUDA JHARSUGUDA
48. Sunil Tiwari, DAO-I ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, [NATIONAL HIGHWAY
JHARSUGUDA DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA
49, Dilip Kumar Shaw, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISICN, R.W.S & S DIVISION,
DAQ-II JHARSUGUDA JHARSUGUDA |
50. |Sitesh Kumar, DAO-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NATIONAL HIGHWAY |
TITILAGARH DIVISION, KESINGA., 3[
51. |Arun Kumar Das, DAQ-I] MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, |KALAHANDI IRRIGATION
BHAWANIPATNA DIVISION,BHAWANIPATNA
52. |Surajit Barik, DAO-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RET IRRIGATION DIVISION,
DHARAMGARH BHAWANIPATNA
533. [Kumar Scurabh, DAO-I RURAL WORKS DIVISION, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION,
KALAHANDI BHAWANIPATNA
54. |[Ram Charan Mal, DAO-I ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |[RURAL WORKS DIVISION, i
KALAHANDI KESINGA !
53. |Ajay Kumar Sahoo, DAO-] R.W.S & S DIVISION, EXPRESSWAY DIVISION,
(Up t0 30.09.2015) KENDRAPARA KENDRAPARA
Bideshi Behera, DAO-I
{(From 01,10.2015)
56. |Pradeep Kumar Behera, AUL EMBANKMENT DIVISION, PATTAMUNDAI CANAL
ESF_DAQ KENDRAPARA DIVISION, KENDRAPARA ‘
57. iShailendra Kumar Pandit, DRAINAGE DIVISION, R.W.S & S DIVISION,
DAO-II CHANDIKHOLE KENDRAPARA f
(From 01.10.2015) i
58. Balmukund Kumar, DAO-II  IBAITARANI IRRIGATION ANADAPUR BARRAGE
DIVISION, SALAPADA DIVISION, SALAPADA
59. |Manoj Kumar Manoj, DAO-I |RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, ’
ANANDPUR ANANDAPUR i
60. |Aditya Prasad Mishra, DAO-I [RURAL WQORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, !
KEONJHAR KEONJHAR E
61. [Samiran Nandy, DAO-II PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, NATIONAL HIGHWAY
KEONJHAR DIVISION, KEONJHAR
62. Ms. Ringana Das, DAQ-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, |R.W.S & S. DIVISION, ‘.
KEONJHAR KEONJHAR ;
. 63, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION
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i DAO-I KEONIHAR NO.II, KEONJHAR

| 64, |Srikant Kumar Parida, R & B DIVISION NO.II, FISHERY ENGINEERING

Sr.DAO BHUBANESWAR DIVISION,BHUBANESWAR |
{ﬁ65. Gopal Chandra Mishra, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION [R.W.5 & S. (MECH) DIVISION,

i S5r.DAO NO.|, BHUBANESWAR BHUBANESWAR

T 66. Sambit Kumar Mishra, DAO-I [PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-1I, RENT OFFICER, G.A RENT,
| l BHUBANESWAR BHUBANESWAR

" 67. \Uday Shankar, DAO-II RURAL WORKS (MECH) ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH)
DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR DIVIN, BHUBANESWAR

68. |Abhishek Bhattacharya, DAO-|G.W.S & INVESTIGATION STORES & MECHANICAL g
Il (MECH) DIVISION, BBSR. (DELTA) DIVN, BBSR. w

69. |Ananta Charan Mohanty, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-I, [DRAINAGE

Sr.DAO [BHUBANESWAR DIVISION,BHUBANESWAR |
770 Suryanarayan Das, StDAO  [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NATIONAL HIGHWAY |
i BHUBANESWAR DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
™71 Braja kishor Dash, SL.DAO  [PRACHI IRRIGATION DIVISION,  |RURAL WORKS (P.H) DIVISION,
BHUBANESWAR BHUBANESWAR
. 72. |Purna Chandra Tripathy, R & B DIVISION NO.IV, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION
DAO-1 BHUBANESWAR NO.V, BHUBANESWAR
" 73. [Anil Kumar -11, DAO-II PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, GENERAL ELECTRICAL |
KORAPUT DIVISION NO-IV, SUNABEDA |
74, Sanjay Samadder, TELENGIRI HEAD WORKS NATIONAL HIGHWAY 1
DAO-II DIVISION DIVISION, JEYPORE ]
75. [Mukesh Ranjan, DAO-I RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NATIONAL HIGHWAY ‘l
SUNABEDA DIVISION, SUNABEDA |
7€ IChinmay Kumar Saha, DAO- [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [MINOR IRRIGATION
I JEYPORE DIVISION,JEYPORE
77. [Seshdev Satpathy, RW.S & S. DIVISION, KORAPUT |TELENGIRI CANAL DIVISION
DAO-II
78. [Pintu Bera, DAO-II ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [RURAL WORKS DIVISION,
! KORAPUT JEYPORE
. 79. [Pintu Bera, DAO-I1 ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, {EARTH DAM DIVISION,
| KORAPUT CHITRAKONDA
©R0. 1An11 Kumar -1, DAO-I! PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, ROADS & BUILDINGS
} I KORAPUT DIVISION, MALKANGIRI |
781, [Chinmay Kumar Saha, DAO- [ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, R.W.S & S DIVISION, :
11 JEYPORE MALKANGIRI J‘
| 82. Mukesh Ranjan, DAO-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.Ii,|
1, SUNABEDA MALKANGIRI |
83 IRabi Narayan Sahoo, SLDAO [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ;
| ! KORAPUT MALKANGIRI |
84. [Sanjay Samadder, ITELENGIR! HEAD WORKS MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
DAO-II IpIvVISION MALKANGIRI ;
"85, Ramakant Das, Sr.DAO RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BETANATI CANAL DIVISION,
I MAYURBHAN/ LAXMIPOSHI i
" 86. [Pantu Majhi, StDAO RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DEO HEAD WORKS DIVISION,
| KARANJIA KARANIJIA |

Page 4 of 21



87. JArabinda J

M. | DIVISION,BARIPADA,

CANAL DIVISION

JAMBIRA
MAYURBHANJA NO.I
88. |Ms. Sabita Mandal, DAO-I  |MAYURBHANIJ IRRIGATION JAMBIRA CANAL DIVISION
; DIVISION, BARIPADA NO.II, MORADA
89. (Chiranjit Sharma, DAO-II NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, MAYURBHANJ
BARIPADA INVESTIGATION
i DIVISION,UDALA
90. |Sanjay Kumar Singh, DAO-II |PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, SUBARNREKHA [RRIGATION
BARIPADA DIVISION NO.1
91. |Pravat Kumar Parida, DAO-I |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |SUBARNREKHA IRRIGATION
MAYURBHANJA DIVISION NO.II
92. Mrinmoy Mukherjee, DAO-I [RURAL WORKS DIVISION, R.W.S. & S. DIVISION, :
RAIRANGPUR RAIRANGPUR |
93. |Hari Singh Meena, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, IR.W.S & S. DIVISION,
DAQO-I NAWARANGPUR NAWARANGAPUR
94. {Shayma Sunder Hansda, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION,
Sr.DAO NAWARANGPUR NAWARANGPUR
95, |Bishnu Charan Sahoo, DAO-1 [KHURDA IRRIGATION DIVISION, |MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
KHURDA INAYAGARH :
96. Jyoti Ranjan Pattnaik, ROADS & BUIKLDINGS DIVISION, |ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION,
Sr.DAO. KHURDA NAYAGARH
97, iSanjay Kumar Das, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.I4,,
DAO-1 NAYAGARH NAYAGARH
98. IRajesh Sharma, DAQ-1I NUAPADA IRRIGATION R.W.S & S DIVISION, NUAPADA
DIVISION, NUAPADA ;
99, Vinit Kumar, DAQ-H ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, :
KHARIAR KHARIAR |
100. Jitmohan Mahto, DAO-II RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, |
NUAPADA KHARIAR !
10t. iRamesh Chandra Choudhury, |ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [ROADS & BUILDINGS 3
DAO-I PHULBANI DIVISION, BALLIGUDA
102. [Adarsha Kumar Moharana, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RURAL WORKS DIVISION,
DAO-I KANDHAMALA BALLIGUDA
103. |Pradipta Kumar Mohanty, R.W.S & S. DIVISION, PURI |PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION,
DAQ-I PURI
104. N. Srinivas, DAO- RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
1 RAYAGADA RAYAGADA
105, iRakesh Kumar, DAO-I ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION
|RAYAGADA NO.II, RAYAGADA
106. |Ajay Kumar Dubey, DAQO-I PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, G.P.H DIVISION NO-II,
SAMBALPUR SAMBALPUR
107. Saikat Mukherjee, DAC-I R.W.S & 5. DIVISION, GENERAL ELECTRICAL
SAMBALPUR DIVISION NO-{II, SAMBALPUR
108. Kailash Kumar, DAO-II MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, |[ROADBS & BUILDINGS (MECH)
SAMBALPUR DIVISION, SAMBALPUR ‘
109."Nitish, DAO-I SAMBALPUR IRRIGATICN STORES & MECHANICAL ‘
DIVISION DIVISION,HIRAKUD !

110. |Manoj Kumar Choudhury,

RURAL WORKS DIVISION,

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION,
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SONEPUR “[SONEPUR
111.{Sanjay Kumar Choudhary, RUKURA IRRIGATION DIVISION, IMECHANICAL DIVISION
DAO-I ROURKELA (IRRIGATION), ROURKELA
112. Srikant Nayak, Sr.DAO ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, [NATIONAL HIGHWAY
' ROURKELA DIVISION, ROURKELA
' 113.Vaishanve Chitta Sharma, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NQ.Il, |R.W.S & S DIVISION,
DAO-1 SUNDARGARH ROURKELA
%l 14.|Raghwendra Kumar Jaiswal, |[RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNDARGARH IRRIGATION
DAQ-I SAMBALPUR DIVISION
" 115. |Anil Kumar Mishra, DAO-l  |RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
SUNDARGARH SUNDARGARH :
~ 116. |Nitish Kumar Kandhay, DAO- PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, R.W.S & S. DIVISION,
il ROURKELA SUNDARGARH
- 117, Aniruddha Golder, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, |[ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION
| 1DAO-I SUNDARGARH INO.II, SUNDARGARH |

o Ty -
DEPUTY ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

(WORKS ACCOUNTS)
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10.
11,
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.

Memo No. WM-47-Addl. Ch./2015 /627{242)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

ANGUL IRRIGATION DIVISION,ANGUL

RURAL WCRKS DIVISION, ANGUL

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIV!S.ION, ANGUL

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BALASORE

DRAINAGE DIVISION,BALASORE

BALASORE IRRIGATION DIVISION

BARAGARH CANAL DIVISION,BARGARH

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BHADRAK

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BOLANGIR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KANTABANJH!

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BOLANGIR

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BOLANGIR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BOLANGIR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BOUDH

R.W.S & S DIVISION, BOUDH

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,CUTTACK

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, CUTTACK

R.W.5 & S. DIVISION NO-I, CUTTACK

MAHANADI SOUTH DIVISION, CUTTACK

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, CUTTACK

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DEOGARH

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KUCHINDA

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, DHENKANAL
& -

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.Ii, DHENKANAL

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DHENKANAL

Dated.28 .07.2015
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27,

28.

25.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35,

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41,

42.

43.

44.

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53..

54.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, DHENKANAL
R.W.S & §.DIVISION, DHENKANAL

CHIKIT! IRRIGATION DIVISION, BERHAMPUR
BERHAMPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, GAJAPAT!

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, GANJAM - |l
RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO-I, GANJAM, BERHAMPUR
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, GANJAM - |
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, BERHAMPUR
DRAINAGE DIVISION,BERHAMPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION NO.Il, BERHAMPUR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BHANJANAGAR
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BHANJANAGAR
BHANJANAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, JAGATSINGHPUR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, JAGATSINGHPUR
JARAKA IRRIGATION DIVISION, JARAKA

JAJPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO If, JAIPUR AT JARAKA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, TITILAGARH

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DHARAMGARH

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KALAHANDI

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KALAHAND!
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55.

56.

57.

58.

59,

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72

73.

74.

75.

76.

77,

78,

79.

80.

81,

82.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

- THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

R.W.5 & S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA

AUL EMBANKMENT DIVISION, KENDRAPARA
DRAINAGE DIVISION, CHANDIKHOLE

BAITARANI IRRIGATION DIVISION, SALAPADA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ANANDPUR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KEONJHAR

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KEONSHAR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, KEONJHAR
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KEONJHAR

R & B DIVISION NO.II, BHUBANESWAR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.I, BHUBANESWAR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-II, BHUBANESWAR
RURAL WORKS (MECH) DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
G.W.S & INVESTIGATION {(MECH) DIVISION, BBSR.
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-I, BHUBANESWAR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
PRACHI IRRIGATION DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR

R & B DIVISION NO.IV, BHUBANESWAR

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KORAPUT

TELENGIRI HEAD WORKS DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNABEDA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, JEYPORE

R.W.S & S. DIVISION, KORAPUT

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KORAPUT

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KORAPUT

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KORAPUT &
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, JEYPORE

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNABEDA
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83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89,

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98,

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106,

107.

108.

109.

110.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KORAPUT

TELENGIRI HEAD WQRKS DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MAYURBHAN)

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KARANIJIA

M. I DIVISION,BARIPADA, MAYURBHANIA
MAYURBHANJ IRRIGATION DIVISION, BARIPADA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, BARIPADA
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BARIPADA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, MAYURBHANJA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, NAWARANGPUR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NAWARANGPUR
KHURDA IRRIGATION DIVISION, KHURDA
ROADS & BUIKLDINGS DIVISION, KHURDA
RURAL WORKS DIVISIGN, NAYAGARH
NUAPADA [RRIGATION DIVISION, NUAPADA
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KHARIAR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NUAPADA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, PHULBANI
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KANDHAMALA

R.W.S & S. DIVISION, PURI

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RAYAGADA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, RAYAGADA
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

R.W.S & S, DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, SAMBALPUR
SAMBALPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SONEPUR
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111,
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123,
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.

138,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

RUKURA IRRIGATION DIVISION, ROURKELA
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, ROURKELA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, SUNDARGARH
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNDARGARH
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, ROURKELA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, SUNDARGARH
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BALASORE

RURAL WORKS DIVISION.II, KENDRAPARA
R.W.5 & S DIVISION, BALASORE

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BARAGARH
DRAINAGE DIVISION, CUTTACK

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.I1, JAJPUR, AT-JARAKA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KENDRAPARA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIIVISION, SAMBALPUR
R.W.S & S DIVISION, ANGUL ,AT- TALCHER
MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, ANGUL

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, ANGUL

ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH) DIVISION, BALASORE
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BALASORE

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION NO‘.II, BALASORE
R.W.S & S. DIVISION, BARAGARH

ASSISTANT CONSERVATOR, PORTS, DHAMARA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, BOLANGIR
TITILAGARH IRRIGATION DIVISION, TITILAGARH.
BOLANGIR [RRIGATION DIVISION, BOLANGIR
R.W.S & S. DIVISION, BOLANGIR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, PATNAGARH
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139,

140.

141.

142

143,

144,

145.

146.

147.

148,

149.

150,

151.

152,

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159,

160.

161.

162,

163,

164,

165.

166.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

BOUDH IRRIGATION DIVISION, BOUDH

MINOR [RRIGATION DIVISION, BOUDH

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, BOUDH

HADUA IRRIGATION DIVISIQN,ATHAGADA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, CUTTACK

PORTS & LLW.T. NORTH DIVISION (MECH}, CUTTACK
R.R.C DIVISION NO.Vi, CHOUDWAR

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION NO.II, CUTTACK
MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, DEOGARH

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, DEOGARH

HEAD WORKS DIVISION, SAMAL

LEFT CANAL DIVISION NO.II, DUBURI

NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, DHENKANAL
0.E.C.F DIVISION NO.I, BADJHARA

0.E.C.F DIVISION NO.VI, BHUBAN

CHHELIGADA HEAD WORKS DIVISICON,

MINOR iRRIGATION DIVISION, GAJAPATI

R.W.S & S DIVISION, GAJAPATI

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.II, GAJAPATI
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MOHANA

BAGHALAT! IRRIGATION DIVISICN, NUAGADA
CHHELIGADA CANAL DIVISION

D & G DIVISION NO.I, BERHAMPUR,

PORTS & I.W.T. SOUTH DiVISION {CIViL), GOPALPUR
ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH} DIVISION, BER-HAMPUR
R.W.S & S. DIVISION, BERHAMPUR &

R.W.S & S. DIVISION, BHANJANAGAR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BHANJANAGAR
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167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173,

174,

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184,

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

JAGATSINGHPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

R.W.5 & S DIVISION, JAGATSINGHPUR

LEFT CANAL DIVISION NO.t, SUKINDA

RENGALI RIGHT BANK CANAL DIVN NO.VII, CHANDIKHOL
MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, JAIPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA
R.W.5 & S DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA

NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, KESINGA.
KALAHANDI IRRIGATION DIVISION,BHAWANIPATNA
RET IRRIGATION DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BHAWANIPATNA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KESINGA

EXPRESSWAY DIVISION, KENDRAPARA
PATTAMUNDAI CANAL DIVISION, KENDRAPARA
R.W.S & S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA

ANADAPUR BARRAGE DIVISION, SALAPADA

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, ANANDAPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, KEONJHAR
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, KEONJHAR

R.W.S & S. DIVISION, KEONJHAR

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION NO.iI, KEONJHAR
FISHERY ENGINEERING DIVISION,BHUBANESWAR
R.W.S & 5. (MECH) DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR

RENT OFFICER, G.A RENT, BHUBANESWAR

ROADS & BUILDINGS {MECH) DIVIN, BHUBANESWAR
STORES & MECHANICAL (DELTA) DIVN, BBSR.

DRAINAGE DIVISION,BHUBANESWAR

Page 13 of 21



195. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
196. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS (P.H) DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
197. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION NO.V, BHUBANESWAR
198. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, GENERAL ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO-IV, SUNABEDA
199. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, JEYPORE

200. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, SUNABEDA

201. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,JEYPORE

202. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, TELENGIRI CANAL DIVISION

203. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, JEYPORE

204. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EARTH DAM DIVISION, CHITRAKONDA

205. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, MALKANGIRI
206. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.S & S DIVISION, MALKANGIRI

207. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.1l, MALKANGIRI
208. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MALKANGIRI

209. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, MALKANGIRI
210. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BETANAT! CANAL DIVISION, LAXMIPOSH!

211. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DEO HEAD WORKS DiVISION, KARANJIA

212, THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, JAMBIRA CANAL DIVISION NO.|

213. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, JAMBIRA CANAL DIVISION NO.H, MORADA

214. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MAYURBHANJ INVESTIGATION DIVISION,UDALA
215, THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SUBARNREKHA IRRIGATION DIVISIdN NO.I

216. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SUBARNREKHA IRRIGATION DIVISION NO.1I

217. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.S. & S. DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR

218. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.S & S. DIVISION, NAWARANGAPUR

219. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, NAWARANGPUR
220. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, NAYAGARH:

221. .THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, NAYAGARH

222. THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, NAYAGARH
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223,

224,

225,

226.

227.

228.

229,

230.

231.

232

233.

234,

235.

236,

237.

238.

239,

240,

241.

242.

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

R.W.5 & S DIVISION, NUAPADA

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, KHARIAR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KHARIAR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BALLIGUDA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BALLIGUDA

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, PURI

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, RAYAGADA

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION NO.II, RAYAGADA
G.P.H DIVISION NO-II, SAMBALPUR

GENERAL ELECTRICAL DIVISION NO-Ili, SAMBALPUR
ROADS & BUILDINGS (MECH) DIVISION, SAMBALPUR
STORES & MECHANICAL DIVISION,HIRAKUD

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION, SONEPUR
MECHANICAL DIVISION {IRRIGATION), ROURKELA
NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, ROURKELA

R.W.5 & S DIVISION, ROURKELA

SUNDARGARH IRRIGATION DIVISION

MINCR IRRIGATIONV DIVISION, SUNDARGARH
R.W.S & S. DIVISION, SUNDARGARH

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION NO.1I, SUNDARGARH

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER/WM
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10.

11.

12.

13,

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20.

21,

22,

23.

24.

25.

Memo No. WM-47-Addl. Ch./2015 /628(261)

Copy to :-

Shri Nijam Uddin Ahamed,
DAO-II

Shri Braja Mohan Sinku,
SR.DAO

Shri Rabi Narayan Mohanty,
SR.DAO

Shri Manoj Kumar Sharma,
DAO-|

(From 01.09.2015)

Shri Jayant Kumar Shri Guha,
DAO-II
Shri Soumya Mandal, DAQO-1]

Shri Bikram Keshari
Pattanaik, DAO-I

Shri Gopal Chandra Rout,
Sr.DAO

Shri Gouri Sankar Tripathy,
Se.DAO

Shri Birendra Kumar-II,
DAO-II

Shri Somanath Tripathy,
DAO-II

Shri Omdev Sircar, DAO-I

Shri Braj Bhushan Kumar,
DAQO-I

Shri Samarendra Pattnaik,
DAO-I

Shri Amrendra Kumar Pandit,
DAO-II

Shri Rabindranath Saha,
DAOQO-|

Shri Sudeep Das, DAO-II

Shri Gajendranath Sethi,
Sr.DAO

Shri Nityananda Nayak,
Sr.DAO

Shri Pramod Kumar Das,
Sr.DAO
Shri Kunja Behari Nayak,
Sr.DAO

Shri Pradip Kumar Pal, DAO-
1l

Shri Arun Kumar Singh,
DAO-I
Shri Anil Kumar 11, DAO-II

‘Shri Manjit Singh, DAO-I

O/O THE
O/O THE
O/0 THE

O/0 THE

0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/O THE
0/0 THE
O/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/O THE
0/0 THE
O/C THE
0O/O THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/O THE
0/0O THE
O/0 THE
0/0 THE
Q/O THE

0/0 THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUT!VE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

Dated.28.07.2015

ANGUL IRRIGATION DIVISION,ANGUL
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ANGUL
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, ANGUL

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BALASORE

DRAINAGE DIVISION,BALASORE
BALASORE IRRIGATION DIVISION
BARAGARH CANAL DIVISION,BARGARH
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BHADRAK
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BOLANGIR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
KANTABANJHI

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, BOLANGIR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BOLANGIR
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BOLANGIR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BOUDH

R.W.5 & S DIVISION, BOUDH

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
SAMBALPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,CUTTACK
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, CUTTACK
R.W.S & S. DIVISION NO-I, CUTTACK

MAHANADI SOUTH DBIVISICN, CUTTACK

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, CUTTACK
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DECGARH
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KUCHINDA
MINSR IRRIGATION DIVISION, DHENKANAL

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.1I,
DHENKANAL
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26.

27.

28.

29,

30.

31

32.

33,

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40,

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

438.

49,

50.

51,

52.

Shri .J.8.G. Richards, DAO-I 0/Q THE

Shri Bibhubrata Pattnaik,
DAO-|

Shri Ashok Kumar Singh,
DAO-II

0/0 THE

0/0 THE

Shri Ajay Kumar Mohapatra, /0 THE

DAO-I

Shri Rabindranath Rana,
DAO-I

Shri C.V.S. Pattnaik, DAQ-I

0/0 THE

0/0O THE

Shri Abanikanta Rout, DAQ-1 0/0 THE

Shri D. Krishna Murty,
Sr.DAO

Shri Dayanidhi Nayak,
Sr.DAO

Shri Sunil Kumar Panda,
DAQ-II

Shri Sunil Kumar Parida,
DAO-II

Shri Halu Sethi, Sr.DAO

Shri Ankon Koley, DAO-II

Shri Bijaya Kumar Nayak,
Sr.DAO

Shri Madhusudan Mishra,
DAQ-I

Shri Sarangdhar Swain,
Sr.DAO

0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE

0/0 THE

Shri Balaram Roul, Sr.DAO  0/0 THE

Shri Sudhansu Sekhar Mishra, O/0 THE

DAO-I
Shri Arjun Mahto, DAO-II

Shri Manik Kumar Saha,
DAO-II

Shri Debaprasad Mishra
DAO-I

Shri Triloki Nath, DAQ-I

Shri Sunil Tiwari, DAQO-I

Shri Dilip Kumar Shaw,
DAQ-II

Shri Sitesh Kumar, DAQO-11

0/0 THE
0O/0 THE
0/0 THE
0O/0 THE
O/0 THE
0/0 THE

0O/0 THE

Shri Arun Kumar Das, DAO- 0/0 THE

n

Shri Surajit Barik, DAO-II

0O/0 THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DHENKANAL

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
DHENKANAL

R.W.5 & 5. DIVISION, DHENKANAL

CHIKITI [RRIGATION DIVISION,
BERHAMPUR

BERHAMPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, GAJAPATI

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, GANJAM -
Il

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO-I, GANJAM,
BERHAMPUR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, GANJAM - |

NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION,
BERHAMPUR

DRAINAGE DIVISION,BERHAMPUR

MINOR [RRIGATION DIVISION NQ.II,
BERHAMPUR

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BERHAMPUR

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
BHANJANAGAR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
BHANJANAGAR

BHANJANAGAR [RRIGATION DIVISION

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
JAGATSINGHPUR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, JAGATSINGHPUR
JARAKA IRRIGATION DIVISION, JARAKA
JAJPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

RURAL WORKS DIVISION NG 1I, JAJPUR AT
JARAKA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA

ROADS & BUILDING DIVISION,
JHARSUGUDA

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, JHARSUGUDA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, TITILAGARH

G

MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION,
BHAWANIPATNA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, DHARAMGARH
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53,

54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62,

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77,

78.

79.

Shri Kumar Sourabh, DAQO-I

0/0 THE

Shri Ram Charan Mal, DAO-1 /0 THE

Shri Ajay Kumar Sahoo,
DAQ-I

Shri Pradeep Kumar Behera,
Sr.DAO

Shri Shailendra Kumar
Pandit, DAQ-1I

Shri Balmukund Kumar,
DAO-1I

Shri Manoj Kumar Manoj,
DAO-I

Shri Aditya Prasad Mishra,
DAO-I

Shri Samiran Nandy, DAO-II

Ms. Ringana Das, DAO-II

Shri Tapan Kumar Seth,
DAO-I

Shri Srikant Kumar Parida,
Sr.DAO

Shri Gopal Chandra Mishra,
Sr.DAO

Shri Sambit Kumar Mishra,
DAO-I

Shri Uday Shankar, DAO-II

Shri Abhishek Bhattacharya,
DAO-II

Shri Ananta Charan Mohanty,
Sr.DAO

Shri Suryanarayan Das,
Sr.DAO

Shri Braja kishor Dash,
Sr.DAO

Shri Purna Chandra Tripathy,
DAO-I

Shri Anil Kumar -1I, DAO-II

Shri Sanjay Samadder,
DAO-1I
Shri Mukesh Ranjan, DAO-II

Shri Chinmay Kumar Saha,
DAO-11

Shri Seshdev Satpathy,
DAO-II
Shri Pintu Bera, DAO-II

Shri Pintu Bera, DAO-II

0/O THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/O THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/O THE
O/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/0 THE
Q/O THE
G/0 THE
0/0 THE
O/0O THE
0/0 THE
0/O THE
Q/OTHE
0/0 THE
O/O THE
O/0 THE

0/0 THE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KALAHANDI

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
KALAHANDI
R.W.S & S DIVISION, KENDRAPARA

AUL EMBANKMENT DIVISION,
KENDRAPARA

DRAINAGE DIVISION, CHANDIKHOLE

BAITARANI IRRIGATION DIVISION,
SALAPADA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, ANANDPUR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KEONJHAR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KEONJHAR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, KEONJHAR
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KEONJHAR
R & B DIVISION NO.Il, BHUBANESWAR

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.I,
BHUBANESWAR

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-lI,
BHUBANESWAR

RURAL WORKS (MECH) DIVISION,
BHUBANESWAR

G.W.S & INVESTIGATION (MECH} DIVISION,
BBSR.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION NO-I,
BHUBANESWAR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR
PRACHI IRRIGATION DIVISION,
BHUBANESWAR
R & B DIVISION NO.IV, BHUBANESWAR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KORAPUT
TELENGIRI HEAD WORKS DiVISION
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNABEDA
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, JEYPORE
R.W.S & S. DIVISION, KORAPUT

&

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KORAPUT

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KORAPUT
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80.

81.

82,

83.

84.

85.

86.

87,

83,

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95,

96.

97.

98.

93.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

Shri Anil Kumar -1, DAO-II  0/0 THE

Shrt Chinmay Kumar Saha, 0/0 THE
DAO-M

Shri Mukesh Ranjan, DAQO-II 0/0 THE

Shri Rabi Narayan Sahoo, /0 THE
Sr.DAO

Shri Sanjay Samadder, 0O/0 THE
DAO-II

Shri Ramakant Das, Sr.DAQ 0/0 THE
Shri Pantu Majhi, St.DAO  0/0 THE

Shri Arabinda Jyotishi, . 0O/0 THE
Sr.DAO
Ms. Sabita Mandal, DAOQ-1  0/0 THE

Shri Chiranjit Sharma, DAQ- 0/0O THE
1l

Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh, 0O/0 THE
DAO-II

Shri Pravat Kumar Parida, O/0 THE
DAO-I

Shri Mrinmoy Mukherjee, 0/0 THE
DAO-I

Shri Hari Singh Meena, 0/0 THE
DAO-]

Shri Shayma Sunder Hansda, 0/0 THE
Sr.DAO

Shri Bishnu Charan Sahoo,  0/0 THE
DAO-I

Shri Jyoti Ranjan Pattnaik,  0/0 THE
Sr.DAQ,

Shri Sanjay Kumar Das, 0O/0 THE
DAO-I

Shri Rajesh Sharma, DAO-1I 0/0 THE
Shri Vinit Kumar, DAO-II 0O/0 THE

Shri Jitmohan Mahto, DAO-I 0/0 THE

Shri Ramesh Chandra Q/0 THE
Choudhury, DAO-I

Shri Adarsha Kumar O/0 THE
Moharana, DAQ-I

Shri Pradipta Kumar 0O/0 THE
Mohanty, DAO-!

Shri N. Srinivas, DAQO-I O/0 THE

Shri Rakesh Kumar, DAO-1  0/0 THE

-Shri Ajay Kumar Dubey, O/O THE

DAO-I

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, KORAPUT
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, JEYPORE
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNABEDA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KORAPUT
TELENGIRI HEAD WORKS DIVISION
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, MAYURBHAN)
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KARANJIA

M. I DIVISION,BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJA
MAYURBHAN! IRRIGATION DIVISION,
BARIPADA

NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, BARIPADA

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, BARIPADA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
MAYURBHANJA

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RAIRANGPUR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II,
NAWARANGPUR

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NAWARANGPUR
KHURDA IRRIGATION DIVISION, KHURDA
ROADS & BUIKLDINGS DIVISION, KHURDA
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NAYAGARH
NUAPADA JRRIGATION DIVISION,
NUAPADA

ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, KHARIAR
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, NUAPADA
ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, PHULBANI
RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KANDHAMALA
R.W.5 & S. DIVISION, PURI

RURAL WORKS DIVISION, RAYAGADA

ROABS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, RAYAGADA

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, SAMBALPUR
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107. Shri Saikat Mukherjee, DAO- O/0 THE EXECUT!VE ENGINEER, R.W.S & S. DIVISION, SAMBALPUR
I

108. Shri Kailash Kumar, DAO-II 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION DIVISION, SAMBALPUR

109. Shri Nitish, DAO-I 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SAMBALPUR IRRIGATION DIVISION

110. Shri Manoj Kumar 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SONEPUR
Choudhury, DAO-]

111. Shri Sanjay Kumar 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RUKURA IRRIGATION DIVISION, ROURKELA

Choudhary, DAQO-I
112. Shri Srikant Nayak, St.DAO  O/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, ROURKELA

113, Shri Vaishanve Chitta 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II,
Sharma, DAO-I SUNDARGARH

114. Shri Raghwendra Kumar /0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SAMBALPUR
Jaiswal, DAO-1

115. Shri Anil Kumar Mishra, 0O/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, SUNDARGARH
DAO-I

116. Shri Nitish Kumar Kandhay, ©/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION, ROURKELA
DAO-II

117. Shri Aniruddha Golder, /0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION,
DAO-I SUNDARGARH

118. Shri Madhusudan Kar, DAO-1 O/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, BALASORE

119. Shri Bideshi Behera, DAO-1  O/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION.II, KENDRAPARA
120. Shri Sadhan Garai, DAG-II 0O/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, R.W.S & SDIVISION, BALASORE

121. Shri Ravindra Kumar, DAO-I  0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, ROADS & BUILDINGS DIVISION, BARAGARH

122. Shri Purna Chandra 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DRAINAGE DIVISION, CUTTACK
Mohapatra, DAO-I

123. Shri Deba Prasad Mishra, 0/0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION NO.II, JAJPUR, AT-
DAO- JARAKA

124. Shri Ratheendranath Q/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DIVISION, KENDRAPARA
Banerjee, DAO-I

125. Shri Naba Kishor Nag, DAO-Il /0 THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, - NATIONAL HIGHWAY DIIVISION,
SAMBALPUR

126. Personal file (125 COPIES)
127. CASS-ll Section, Ofothe Pr.  A.G.(G&SSA}, Bhubaneswar

128. The Sr. Accounts Officer, VLC-I, VLC-I, VLC-1 VLC-H, VLC-IV, VLC-V, VLC-VI, VLC-VII (7 COPIES)

129. 0.0.BOOK

130. STANDIND COMMITTEE FILE
\ (VAR @l

131. - SPARE COPY /«uﬁ'ﬂ‘ ¥

SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER/WM
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